Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Transport Department

Civil Secretariat, J&K, Srinagar

Subject: Updation of Regulatory Compliance Burden(RCB) points under EoDB.

Government Order No. 49-JK(TR) of 202 Dated: 2-07-2021

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Mr. Kamal Kumar Sharma, Joint Director (E&S), Transport Department as Nodal Officer in respect of Transport Department, Civil Secretariat for implementation of BRAP/EoDB.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

(Hirdesh Kumar) IAS

Commissioner/Secretary to Government Transport Department

No. TR-13/Genl/complaint/2014-I 2021

Dated: 2 -07-

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to Government, Industries & Commerce Department.
- 2. Transport Commissioner, J&K, Jammu.
- Managing Director, JKRTC, Jammu.
- 4. Director (Finance), Transport Department.
- 5. Director, Motor Garages, J&K, Jammu.
- OSD with Hon'ble Advisor (B) to the Lieutenant Governor.
- Pvt. Secretary to the Chief Secretary.
- Pvt. Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General
 Administration Department.
- Pvt. Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Transport
 Department.
- 10. Concerned officer.

AN al

11. Govt. Order file (w.2.s.c). 12. Stock file.

(Raj Mohammad Malik) KAS Company Secretary to Government Transport Department.